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FILED - OSH REVIEW BOARD 
April 12, 2024 at 5:00 PM 
By: Karen Kennedy 

NEVADA OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH 

REVIEW BOARD 

* * * * * 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

THE NEVADA OCCUPATIONAL 
SAFETY AND HEALTH REVIEW 
BOARD'S APRIL 16, 2024 AND
CONTINUING IF NECESSARY APRIL 
17, 2024 MEETING. 

RNO 21-2106 LV 21-2121 
RNO 23-2194 LV 21-2119 
RNO 23-2202 RNO 22-2178 
RNO 23-2213 LV 22-2167 
RNO 21-2101 RNO 21-2126 
LV21-2135 RNO 21-2098 
RNO 23-2192 LV 21-2099 
LV 21-2109 LV 22-2181 
RNO 22-2148 RNO 23-2212 
RNO 22-2163 LV 22-2157 
RNO 22-2164 
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SUA SPONTE NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF MEETING 

Because an Open Meeting Law question has been raised concerning the contents of the 

Agenda for the Board of Review meeting set to commence on April 16, 2024 and continuing, if 

necessary on April 17, 2024, it is hereby ORDERED that the meeting of the Board of Review set 

for April 16, 2024 and April 17, 2024, is hereby VACATED. All matters on the Agenda are 

HEREBY VACATED and will be rescheduled to be heard at the earliest available date and time. 

The one hour hearing of the Board of Review set for April 17, 2024, at 9:00 a.m., will go 

forward as scheduled as that hearing was separately agendized and no objection has been levied 

against the conduct of that hearing. 

This Order may be served by e-mail. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated this 12th day of April, 2024. NEVADA OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY 
AND HEALTH REVIEW BOARD 

By: /s/Rodd Weber
Rodd Weber, Chairman 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I am an employee of the Law Offices of Charles R. Zeh, Esq., and that on
this date I served the attached document, SUA SPONTE NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF 
MEETING, on those parties identified below by e-mailing the same to the following: 

Salli Ortiz, Esq. - sortiz@dir.nv.gov 

RNO 21-2106 - Scott Raine - scott@rainesmarket.com
RNO 23 2194 - Lisa Wiltshire Alstead, Esq. - lalstead@mcdonaldcarano.com

Philip Mannely, Esq. - pmannelly@mcdonaldcarano.com
RNO23-2202 - Ronald W. Taylor, Esq. - rwtaylor@venable.com

 - Hayley F. Degnan, Esq. - hfdegan@venable.com
RNO 23-2213 - Angelica Suarez - angelicasuarez@vlotfamilyfarms.com
RNO 21-2101 - Charles B. Woodman, Esq. - hardywoodmanlaw@msn.com 
LV 21-2135 - Cody Graham - codyrgraham6697@gmail.com
RNO 23-2192 - Charles P. Keller, Esq. - ckeller@swlaw.com
LV 21-2109 - Charles P. Keller, Esq. - ckeller@swlaw.com
RNO 22-2148 - Charles P. Keller, Esq. - ckeller@swlaw.com
RNO 22-2163 - Peter N. Kirsanow,Esq. - pkirsanow@beneschlaw.com

 - Thomas D. Jackson, Esq. - tjackson@beneschlaw.com
RNO 22-2164 - Peter N. Kirsanow,Esq. - pkirsanow@beneschlaw.com

 - Thomas D. Jackson, Esq. - tjackson@beneschlaw.com
LV 21-2121 - Andrew Clark, Esq. - asclark@littler.com

 - Rick D. Roskelley, Esq. - rroskelley@littler.com
LV 21-2119 - Andrew Clark, Esq. - asclark@littler.com

 - Rick D. Roskelley, Esq. - rroskelley@littler.com
RNO 22-2178 - Dalton L. Hooks, Jr., Esq. - dalton@hmc.law 
LV 22-2167 - David A. Stephens, Esq. - dstephens@davidstephenslaw.com
RNO 21-2126 - Amy L. Thompson, Esq. - athompson@littler.com 
RNO 21-2098 - Mark G. Simons, Esq. - msimons@shjnevada.com
LV 21-2099 - Dale R.Kuykendall, Esq. - dale.kuykendall@jacksonlewis.com

 - Sierra Vierra, Esq., - sierra.vierra@jacksonlewis.com
LV 22-2181 - P. Sean Kearney, Esq. - skearney@littler.com

 - Rick D. Roskelley, Esq.- rroskelley@littler.com
RNO 23-2212 - John K. Gallagher, Esq. - jgallagher@ggfltd.com
LV 22-2157 - Brian K. Berman, Esq. - b.k.berman@att.net 

Dated this 12th day of April, 2024. 

/s/Karen Kennedy
Employee of 
The Law Offices of Charles R. Zeh, Esq. 

S:\Clients\OSHA\General Orders\Sua Sponte Notice of Cancellatoin of Meeting 001.wpd 
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